MAHA RASHTRA APEX ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
CIN : U85110KA1995PLC016881

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

A.1.1: Deemed cost

Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and
equipment as recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous
GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition.

Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment, as recognised in its previous
GAAP financials as its deemed cost at the transition date.

MAHA RASHTRA APEX ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
CIN : U85110KA1995PLC016881

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

A.2: Ind AS mandatory exceptions

A.2.1: Estimates

A.2.2: Classification and measurement of financial assets

B. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Balance sheet reconciliation as at 1st April, 2016

Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Intangible Assets 473   -   473
Financial assets

Investments   1 2,620,725   3,431,775   6,052,500
Other Tax Assets 446,582   -   446,582
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 3,067,780   3,431,775   6,499,555

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 1,329,099   -   1,329,099
Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,799,113   -   2,799,113
Other Financial Assets 14,428,309   -   14,428,309

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 18,556,521   -   18,556,521

TOTAL ASSETS 21,624,301   3,431,775   25,056,076

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital 50,258,000   -   50,258,000
Other Equity 1   (30,193,563)   3,431,775   (26,761,788)
TOTAL EQUITY 20,064,437   3,431,775   23,496,212

An entity estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made
for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any difference in accounting policies),
unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.

Ind AS estimates as at 1st April 2016 and 31st March 2017 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in
conformity with previous GAAP.

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets (investment in debt
instruments) on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

[…]

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 138   -   138

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables 160,888   -   160,888
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 335,000   -   335,000
Other Current Liabilities 1,063,838   -   1,063,838
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,559,726   -   1,559,726
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,559,864   -   1,559,864

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 21,624,301   3,431,775   25,056,076

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of
this note.

MAHA RASHTRA APEX ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
CIN : U85110KA1995PLC016881

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Balance sheet reconciliation as on 31st March, 2017

Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Intangible Assets 473   -   473
Financial assets

Investments   1 3,541,770   3,850,730   7,392,500
Other Tax Assets 1,220,530   -   1,220,530
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 4,762,773   3,850,730   8,613,503

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 1,329,099   -   1,329,099
Financial Assets -

Trade Receivables 325,686   -   325,686
Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,234,856   -   2,234,856
Other Financial Assets 14,375,735   -   14,375,735

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 18,265,376   -   18,265,376

TOTAL ASSETS 23,028,149   3,850,730   26,878,879

EQUITY & LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share Capital 50,258,000   -   50,258,000
Other Equity 1   (28,249,777)   3,850,740   (24,399,037)
TOTAL EQUITY 22,008,223   3,850,740   25,858,963

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 143   -   143
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 143   -   143

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities

Trade Payables 1,015,082   -   1,015,082
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) -   -   -
Other Current Liabilities 4,691   -   4,691
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,019,773   -   1,019,773

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,019,916   -   1,019,916

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 23,028,139   3,850,740   26,878,879

MAHA RASHTRA APEX ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD
CIN : U85110KA1995PLC016881

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Notes to
first-time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

Income
Revenue from Operations 813,850   17,236,122   18,049,972
Other Income 10,003   1,340,000   1,350,003
Total Income 823,853   18,576,122   19,399,975

Expenses:
Employee Benefits Expenses -   16,546,703   16,546,703
Other Expenses 376,316   699,419   1,075,735
Total Expenses 376,316   17,246,122   17,622,438

Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax 447,537   1,330,000   1,777,537

Exceptional Items 911,045   -911,045   -

Profit before Tax 1,358,582   1,340,000   1,777,537

Tax Expense:
Current Tax -   -   -
Tax For Earlier Years 585,209   -   585,209
Deferred Tax -5   -   -5

Total Tax Expense: 585,204   -   585,204

Profit for the year 1,943,786   418,955   2,362,741

Other Comprehensive Income -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,943,786   418,955   2,362,741

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April 2016

Particulars Note March 31, 2017 April 1, 2016
Total equity under previous GAAP 22,008,223 20,064,437

Ind AS adjustments: 3,850,740   3,431,775
Total equity under Ind AS 25,858,963 23,496,212

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars Note March 31, 2017
Profit / (Loss) after tax under previous GAAP 1,943,786

Ind AS adjustments: 418,965

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of